
Red Deer Lake’s Newsletter  

October 28 - November 22

You can view School 
Fees through your 

child(ren)’s Edsembli 
account!

Please contact the 
office if you have 

questions!

At Red Deer Lake, we are big fans of 
pets; however, we ask for families to 
please keep all pets in their car and 
away from our playground and field 
during school hours. 

If you do have questions, please 
contact Mr. Flintoft or Ms. Burrows.

We always love 
having volunteers 
to make our Hot 
Lunch program 
work! See here to 
sign up:

Red Deer Lake - 
Hot Lunch

https://www.signupgenius.com/go/8050A4CACAC2CA5F49-51589604-20242025?useFullSite=true#/
https://www.signupgenius.com/go/8050A4CACAC2CA5F49-51589604-20242025?useFullSite=true#/


Monday, October 28 Tuesday, October 29 Wednesday, October 30 Thursday, October 31 Friday, November 1

Hot Lunch: Water’s Edge Hot Lunch: Opa Hot Lunch: Booster Juice Senio

Day 6

Senior GIrls Volleyball Before School

Chess Club for ¾ in the Learning Commons
1:25 - 1:55

Senior and Junior Boys Volleyball After School

Day 1

Junior Girls and Junior Boys Volleyball
Before School

TripleBall for Grade Sevens at Lunch

Senior =Volleyball After School

Day 2

Junior Volleyball After School

Senior Volleyball After School

Day 3

Halloween Parade
@ 2:30

Professional Development Day

No School For Students

Divisional Learning

Junior Volleyball Home Tournament

Monday, November 4 Tuesday, November 5 Wednesday, November 6 Thursday, November 7 Friday, November 8

Book Fair In the Learning Commons!

Hot Lunch: Little Caesars Hot Lunch: Subway Hot Lunch: Hot Dogs

Day 4 Day 5

Comic Club ⅘ in the Learning Commons
11:40 - 12:10

TripleBall for Grade Sevens at Lunch

Day 6

Chess Club for ¾ in the Learning Commons
1:25 - 1:55

Take Your Kids to Work Day
Grade Nines

Day 1 Day 2

Remembrance Day Assembly
- Students will start being called to the 

gym at 10:15
- RDL Gymnasium

Monday, November 11 Tuesday, November 12 Wednesday, November 13 Thursday, November 14 Friday, November 15

November Break - No School

Monday, November 18 Tuesday, November 19 Wednesday, November 20 Thursday, November 21 Friday, November 22

Hot Lunch: Booster Juice Hot Lunch: Little Caesars Hot Lunch: Edo Hot Lunch: Hot Dog Day

Day #3 Day #4 Day #5

Comic Club ⅘ in the Learning Commons
11:40 - 12:10

Parent Teacher Interviews
- 4:00 - 8:00
- Information for ‘SIgn Up’ coming 

home on October 31

Day #6

Chess Club for ¾ in the Learning Commons
1:25 - 1:55

Parent Teacher Interviews
- 4:00 - 6:00
- Information for ‘SIgn Up’ coming 

home on October 31

Day #1

Parents are welcome to attend our 
school’s Remembrance Day Assembly.

Parents are welcome to attend our 
school’s Halloween Parade!.



Information that our School Council 

asked us to share regarding what to do 

when you have questions!



Classroom Doors



Traffic�and�Parking�at�Red�Deer�Lake

Had�a�parent�who�had�close�call�
at�the�top�of�the�hill�right�off�of�
Highway�22x�and�Tanbridge�
Academy.�A�friendly�reminder�
that�it�is�a�three�way�stop!

Parent�
Parking�Lot

A�reminder�that�there�is�a�‘one�way’�to�enter�the�parking�lot.�
The�parent�parking�lot�is�on�the�south�end!�



Bell Times



The new provincial mandate regarding 
mobile devices does not change much for 
what we have been doing at Red Deer Lake. 
However, a few pieces of information 
regarding our context:

- All Mobile and Smart devices are 
powered off and out of view from 8:15 
- 3:35 at Red Deer Lake from K-9. We 
have received incredible feedback in 
previous years that this has been 
beneficial to our student population.

- If you have a get a hold of your child, 
please phone the office. We promise to 
get them so you can chat!





Foothills�School�Division
Calendar:�2024/2025


